Standard School Hours:
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday 8:00-2:45
Wednesday 8:00-1:00

®
"B

Intensive
Education
Academy
ASchool Built on Love

MON
21

TUE
22

MON

4*
11
18
25*

MON
2
9*
16
23

30

MON

13
20
27

MON

11
18
25*

MON
1*

15*
22
29

August
WED

THU

FRI

23 24 25

September
TUE WED THU FR
1
5 6 7 8
12 13 14 15
19 20 21 22
26 27 28 29
October
TUE WED THU FR
3 4 5 6
10 11 12 13
17 18 19 20
24 25 26 27
31
November
TUE WED THU FR
1 2 3
@ 8 | 9 10
14 15 16 17
21 22 23*  24%*
28 30
December
TUE WED THU FR
1
5 6 7 8
12 13 14 15
19 [ 20 | 21 [ 22
26* 27 28 29
January
TUE WED THU FR
2 3 4 5
9 10 11 12
16 17 18 19
23 24 25 26
30 31

19

21

18

16

21

840 North Main Street, West Hartford, CT 06117
Phone: (860) 236-2049 - Fax: (860) 231-2843
info@ie-academy.org

School Calendar 2023-2024

IMPORTANT DATES

Staff In-Service (No School for Students)
1st Day of School

Labor Day

Yom Kippur

Columbus Day

Staff In-Service (Election Day - No School for Students)
Thanksgiving Recess

Holiday Recess

Martin Luther King

Winter Recess (includes President's Day)
Good Friday

Spring Recess

Memorial Day

Proposed Last Day of School

Juneteeth (holiday for 12 month staff and, if calendar extends due
to snow days, students & 10 month staff as well)

Aug. 28-30
Aug. 31
Sept. 4
Sept. 25
Oct. 9

Nov. 7

Nov. 24-25
Dec. 25-Jan. 1
Jan. 15
Feb. 19-20
Mar. 29
April 15-19
May 27
June 12
June 17

Legend:
< > 1st Day & Proposed Last Day for Students

[ ] Vacation - NO SCHOOL

* Holiday - No School/Building Closed
O staff Only - NO SCHOOL for Students
[11:00 Dismissal for students

Please note: If your town provides transportation, it is YOUR
RESPONSIBILITY to notify the bus company and/or driver when your

child will not be riding the bus.

In case of Inclement Weather: Parents will receive a text/email/call
via Parent Alert. Weather-related announcements for IEA will also

be posted on NBC 30, Fox 61, WFSB 3.

The last day of school is scheduled for June 12 and will be a 1:00
dismissal. All snow or emergency days will be made up after this

date.

MON

12
19*
26

MON

11
18
25

MON

15
22
29

MON

13
20
27*

MON

10

17
24

182
February
TUE WED THU
1
6 7 8

13 14 15
20 21 22
27 28 29

March
TUE WED THU

5 6 7
12 13 14
19 20 21
26 27 28

April
TUE WED THU
2 3 4
9 10 11

16 17 18

23 [24 ] 25

30

May
TUE WED THU
1 2
7 8 9

14 15 16
21 22 23
28 29 30

June

TUE WED THU

4 5 6
0 (21O
18 19 20

25 26 27

Last Edit: 5/4/23

FRI

16
23

FRI

15
22
29

FRI

12

19
26

FRI

10
17
24
31

FRI

14

21
28

19

20

17

22



