Last Edit: 5/4/23

Standard School Hours:

24

31

25

26

23

30

22

29

Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday 8:00-2:45 Wednesday 8:00-1:00



840 North Main Street, West Hartford, CT 06117 Phone: (860) 236-2049 · Fax: (860) 231-2843 info@ie-academv.org

School Calendar 2023-2024

August 1					1			February 19					19
MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI				MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	
21	22	23	24	25		IMPORTANT DATES					1	2	
(28)	(29)	(30)	<31>					5	6	7	8	9	
\circ	\cup	\circ				Staff In-Service (No School for Students)	Aug. 28-30	12	13	14	15	16	
	S	eptembe	er		19	1st Day of School	Aug. 31	19*	20	21	22	23	
MON	TUE	WED	THU ,	FRI	,	Labor Day	Sept. 4	26	27	28	29		
				1		Yom Kippur	Sept. 25						
4*	5	6	7	8		Columbus Day	Oct. 9			March			20
11	12	13	14	15		Staff In-Service (Election Day - No School for Students)	Nov. 7	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	
18	19	20	21	22		Thanksgiving Recess	Nov. 24-25					1	
25*	26	27	28	29		Holiday Recess	Dec. 25-Jan. 1	4	5	6	7	8	
						Martin Luther King	Jan. 15	11	12	13	14	15	
		October			21	Winter Recess (includes President's Day)	Feb. 19-20	18	19	20	21	22	
MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI		Good Friday	Mar. 29	25	26	27	28	29	
2	3	4	5	6		Spring Recess	April 15-19						
9*	10	11	12	13		Memorial Day	May 27			April			17
16	17	18	19	20		Proposed Last Day of School	June 12	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	
23	24	25	26	27		Juneteeth (holiday for 12 month staff and, if calendar extends due	June 17	1	2	3	4	5	
30	31					to snow days, students & 10 month staff as well)		8	9	10	11	12	
								15	16	17	18	19	
	N	lovembe	er		18	Legend:		22	23	24	25	26	
MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI		< > 1st Day & Proposed Last Day for Students		29	30				
	$\overline{}$	1	2	3		Vacation - NO SCHOOL							
6	(7)	8	9	10						May			22
13	14	15	16	17		* Holiday - No School/Building Closed		MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	
20	21	22	23*	24*		Staff Only - NO SCHOOL for Students				1	2	3	
27	28	29	30			1:00 Dismissal for students		6	7	8	9	10	
								13	14	15	16	17	
		ecembe			16			20	21	22	23	24	
MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI				27*	28	29	30	31	
				1		Please note: If your town provides transportation, it is	YOUR						
4	5	6	7	8		RESPONSIBILITY to notify the bus company and/or driver v	vhen your			June			8
11	12	13	14	15	7	child will not be riding the bus.		MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	
18	19	20	21	22	1			3	4	5	6	7	
25*	26*	27	28	29		In case of Inclement Weather: Parents will receive a text/e		10	11	12	13)	14	
		_				via Parent Alert. Weather-related announcements for IEA be posted on NBC 30, Fox 61, WFSB 3.	wiii aiso	17	18	19	20	21	
		January		FD :	21	be posted on NBC 30, FOX 01, WF3B 3.		24	25	26	27	28	
MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI		The last day of school is scheduled for June 12 and will b	e a 1:00						
1*	2	3	4	5		dismissal. All snow or emergency days will be made up o							
8	9	10	11	12		date.							
15*	16	1/	18	19									